

Greyhound Policies | Ear Branding & Marking Up - Southern & NW Coast Areas

GPOL0059

EARBRANDING AND MARKING UP OF PUPS

Litter registration forms will be forwarded directly to the Marking Official for organisational purposes.

A letter will be issued to the breeder advising they are to contact the Marking Official to arrange ear branding and marking up of their litter.

PAYMENT FOR SERVICE

The Marking Official will collect payment at the time the service is conducted. Accounts will not be issued to participants by Racing Services Tasmania. Fees are as follows:-

Ear branding

\$6.00 per greyhound

Participants should ensure that they have the correct money, as it will not be possible for the Marking Official to give change.

An interim receipt is to be issued to the breeder or agent by the Marking Official at the time of the service with an official receipt being forwarded from RST.

Racing Services Tasmania

Greyhound Policies | Ear Branding & Marking Up - Southern & NW Coast Areas

GPOL0059

GOVERNANCE

RESPONSIBILITY

Policy Owner	Racing Services Tasmania
--------------	--------------------------

VERSION CONTROL AND CHANGE HISTORY

Vs	Action	Approval Date	Effective Date	Approved by	Amendment
1	Adopted		1.7.2013	Racing Services Tasmania	Replaces GPOL0009 & GPOL0051

DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT

CATEGORY	
Refer Racing Services Tasmania	

POLICY UPDATE REQUIREMENTS

ACTION	CTION				
Refer Greyhound Procedure Manual	R:\2012\Racing \Racing Code Document Library\ Procedures\ Greyhound\Current	GPRO0001 - Policy Amendment Procedure			
Update Manual if Relevant	R:\2012\Racing\Racing Code Document Library\Welfare Manuals\ Greyhounds	GSD0001 – Animal Welfare Manual			

DISCLAIMER

I hereby certify that the above information has been checked and is correct.					
Signed:	Peter Wesley – Greyhound Code Manager	Date:/2013			